STATE OF WISCONSIN Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, January 24, 2024

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 316** offered by Senator Feyen.

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 320** offered by Senator Stafsholt.

Senate Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 374 offered by Senator Stafsholt.

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 386** offered by Senator Stafsholt.

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 845** offered by Senators Larson and Smith.

Senate Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 869 offered by Senator Testin.

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 890** offered by Senator James.

INTRODUCTION, FIRST READING, AND REFERENCE OF PROPOSALS

Read first time and referred:

Senate Bill 944

Relating to: the availability of information on crimes through the consolidated court automation programs.

By Senators Wanggaard, Knodl, Ballweg and Tomczyk; cosponsored by Representatives Tusler, Allen, O'Connor and Maxey.

To the committee on Judiciary and Public Safety.

REPORT OF COMMITTEES

The committee on **Natural Resources and Energy** reported and recommended:

ENKE, H. BRUCE, of Green Bay, as a Brown County Representative on the Fox River Navigational System Authority, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2026.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Cowles, Tomczyk, Wimberger, Wirch and Agard.

Noes: 0 - None.

FELDT, JEFFERY, of Kaukauna, as an Outagamie County Representative on the Fox River Navigational System Authority, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2026.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Cowles, Tomczyk, Wimberger, Wirch and Agard.

Noes: 0 - None.

ROBERT COWLES Chairperson

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Brandtjen added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 148**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Moses added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 605**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 750**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 761**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 762**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 769**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 774**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 819**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Moore Omokunde added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 828**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Agard added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 876**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Agard added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 906**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Hurd added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 926**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Hurd added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 927**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Hurd added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 928**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Larson added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 936**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Larson added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 937**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Larson added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 942**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Larson added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 943**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Testin added as a coauthor of **Senate Joint Resolution 100**.

Messages from the Assembly

By Edward A. Blazel, chief clerk.

Mr. President:

I am directed to inform you that the Assembly has

Concurred in:

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 415